80(018 Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/201 8/50020 @f

o

Y
Examination evaluation of Written Test appeared by Sri Amlan Protim
Hazarika with enrollment id 201839533 for the post GET (
Instrumentation ) in NRL, Numaligarh Specific Details information

Text of Application required: 1.Question Paper of the post GET ( Instrumentation)of the

candidate in the examination on 8/04/2018 2.Answer Sheet filled by
Candidate Sri Amlan Protim Hazarika with enrollement ID 201839533

Applicant Name Amlan Protim Hazarika

on 8/04/2018
Reply of Application attached.
Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 24/05/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 28/05/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO .
3 REQUEST 28/05/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
& FORWARDED TO
CPIO
4 REQUEST DISPOSED 17/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)

Print

httpsjlm'onhne.gov.inIRTIMISICPIOIprinl_hlsto:y.php?reg=imeszFAEFqkoKUvdfzqz%2BYLST]%ZFheYBKnEng97Gk%SD




8/2!'2;'7-68 Action History q
ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/201 8/80007 ()/O
Applicant Name Narender Tiwari @J/ \(7( Oe{
Text of Application RTI application
Reply of Application attached
Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 04/07/2018 Nodal Officer MOPNG/R/2018/00376
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 05/07/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 17/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)

[ Print

https:/rtionline.gov.in/RT! IMISICPIO/print_history.php?reg=MCllcgrPMswssanBHWER%ZBZNQlemJoosNSbQDMaM%SD




8/2(7618

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/80008 (‘/
Applicant Name Narender Tiwari ®( \ 0°‘°
Text of Application RTI application \
Reply of Application attached
Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 04/07/2018 Nodal Officer MOPNG/R/2018/00377
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 05/07/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 17/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)
[ Print ]
)
-~
NZIEyKoFpRNOg 1k4%2FrFY1%3D n

https'J/rtionline.gov.ianTIMISICPIOIpdm_history‘php?mg=wTwusopDzde%28&QVp1 ad3q




8/2?18 Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50027 \()/\
Applicant Name Amlan Protim Hazarika @j/ 0%
How candidate with id 201821628 get appointed in GET ™

Instrumentation in unreserved with only written test score 60 even

Textiof Application though my score in written was 60 but i does not get shortlist for
interview my id was 201839533
Reply of Application already replied against similar RTI application.
Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 19/07/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 20/07/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 17/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)
| Print
-
—

hnpszllnionline.gov.ianTlMlSICPIOIprinl_history.php?reg=wQ 10tcDZBWAB93pVMOLVNXIdtOSeAF 3uzpwilyU MRI%3D n




8/2%18 Action History

\X
ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50028 \'l, Q“
\

'8
Applicant Name PRAKHAR SRIVASTAVA @/

Respected Sir/Madam With reference to advertisement 01/2018
please tell me the marks of GD and PI of last candidate selected in

Text of Application UR category CHEMICAL also tell me my marks in GD and PI
(Registration number-201833495). | will be highly thankful to you.
With Regards Prakhar Srivastava (Reg. no.-201839495)

Reply of Application attached
Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 19/07/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 20/07/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CP10(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 17/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)
~ | Print
ﬁ
hnpsJIrtionIine.gov.inIRTlMlSlCPlOlpn'nl_history.php?reg=Az%2BwBbqZGMCXxJDngLyPXw7dOtoSJUkKGqudjn5A8%3D 1”




812(94 8 Action History \%
ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50029 o \Q’ &
NEDZS

Applicant Name ARVIND KUMAR YADAV

MY NAME IS ARVIND KUMAR YADAV. | APPEARED FOR GET
MECHANICAL INTERVIEW. MY ROLL NO IS 2018488381. | WANT
70 KNOW THE FOLLOWING THINGS. 1-WEIGHTED TO THE
Text of Application WRITTEN TEST .GD AND INTERVIEW. 2- MY MARKS IN GD
INTERVIEW AND OVERALL MARKS. 2-1 NEED MARK SHEET OF
THE SELECTED CANDIDATE(THEIR MARKS IN EACH SECTION).

Reply of Application attached
Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 19/07/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 20/07/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 17/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)
o~
\ Print

https'Jlrtionline.gov.inIRTIMlSICPIOIprim_history.php?reg=%2FdoMi2VEhZaPs%2FgDGi42xKM!9pGI9pPM80VHYTNang%30




8¢018

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/201 8/50030

. Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST

RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

-~ 3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

Pradeep Kumar Maurya ®)( %

Sir | want to know what is the final cut off marks after GD &Pl for
general and OBC category and what is the weightage of written, GD
and PI for GET (instrumentation) against advertisement no 1/2018 of
Numaligarh Refinery Limited. Enroliment no- 201845950 Date of
written exam- 8 April 2018 Date of GD and PI- 12 June 2018 Written
exam marks- 73/100 Please clarify what is the cut off marks at each
stage of the recruitment process i.e. written, GD, P| and what is the
weightage of each stage in final selection and how much | got.

attached

Date of Action

Action Taken By Ramarks

19/07/2018 Nodal Officer

20/07/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPI10(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

17/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

l Print

httpsjlnionllne.gov.ianTlMlSICPIOIprInt_hislory.php?reg=GQXnXBbeiFrY22yx1 gJF3%ZBXyXJQXAbnxKLMm60Ngihc%so

-

n




8/29618 Action History Q/O
ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50031 @I/\q/q 0%
X

Applicant Name CHANDAN SADASIVUNI

Regarding the Advertisement No.: 1/2018 My NRL Enroliment No. is
201839635 for the post of GET Chemical Engineer. My desired
information is as under: 1. What were my marks obtained in GD and
Text of Application personal interview 2. What was my consolidated marks 3.What was
the category wise cut off marks for the selection of GET in Chemical
engineering 4.What is weightage of written marks, GD and personal
interview in the final selection process

Reply of Application Attached.
Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 20/07/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 20/07/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 17/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
~ OF (CPIO)

I Print |

httpsJlrﬁonllne.gov.ianTlMlSlCPlOIprint_history.php?reg=DOBBAwung7Kbpm!vX4R2tex%2880XXachOJOOGWDmnI%SD n
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50032

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST

RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
iy FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

Action History

KUMAR ABHISHEK

| had applied for the post of Graduate Engineer Trainee (CHEMICAL)
in Numaligarh Refinery Limited (NRL) and examination of the same
was conducted on 8th April 2018 and result had been declared but
marks of individual candidates were not published after final
selection. So, | have a query regarding - 1 the marks obtained by me
out of total marks in gd and interview separately 2 the weightage of
written, gd and interview 3 the final cut-off of last selected candidate
for the above post categorywise. Below are my application details-
Post Applied for: GET(Chemical) Name in Full: KUMAR ABHISHEK
Enrollment No.: 201846582

attached
Date of Action
Action Taken By Remarks
20/07/2018 Nodal Officer
20/07/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
17/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

| Print |

https:llnionIine.gov.in/RTIM|SICPlOIprint_history.php?reg=YADijachquYwath0nTDk1 PQcIBENb8XIKduyro%3D

)
!

NS
b

n




8/20/2018  ~——

/

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/201 8/50033

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken

1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED

v REQUEST

—~ FORWARDED TO

hitps

CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

Action History

NIKHIL BHARDWAJ

(electrical) against a

weightage of WRITTEN MARKS, GROUP DISCUSSION &

PERSONAL INTERVIEWS. 3. How many marks did each

achieve individually with individual group discussion and personal
interview marks disclosure of all the 45 candidates selected for

GD/P!I. 4. How much marks did the final selected candidates achieve.
5. What is the final as well as the individual cut off parameters for the

above mentioned advertisement, 6. How many marks did i (NIKHIL

BHARDWAJ,ROLL NUMBER 201818128) get in GD & PI combined.

attached

Date of
Action
20/07/2018

23/07/2018

17/08/2018

Action
Taken By

Nodal Officer

Nodal Officer

Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

| Print

Remarks

Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

:/Irﬁonllne.gov.InIRTlMlS/CPIOIprinl_history.php?reg=oyV1 T4DQGVpuWPSginey1 usNWdQQ9yRQtghovezqCZE%3D

candidate

0V

@7( \’750

1.What are the parameters for the selection of management trainees
dvertisement no. 1/2018. 2.What is the

mn




mz%na Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50034 X SQ/ 0“7
Applicant Name AMIT KUMAR SHARMA @,’ (7[
sir May i know my gd & pi marks in recruitment 01/2018. My roll no
Text of Application is-201838676 (electrical). Thank you
Reply of Application attached.
Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 21/07/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 23/07/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 17/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)
Print .
’\
’\

httsz/rﬁonline.gov.ianTlMISICPIO/print_history.php?reg=u9020Nx%2Ff53|umr%2F26W 1bf%2BUmmv%2F xBspWEYfP4bJj7w%3D n




018 Action History
) A
ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50035 ,\‘]/ (f_(,
Applicant Name Himanka Kalita \’3\
A what is the procedure to select GET in mechanical department B
what is the weightage given to different stages like written test, Pl,
Text of Application GD etc C please provide the marks obtained by all the candidates
who appeared for Pl and GD in recently concluded selection
procedure in mechanical branch.
Reply of Application attached
Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 21/07/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 23/07/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPI10(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 17/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)
~ [ Print l
~

hnsz/rtionllne.gov.lanTlMIS/CPIOIprint_history.php?reg=hMABawNS3FMi0MgMJSFI%2FquaR6and\JV1le%2FOMc%3D

1




sly(ha

Action History
09
ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50036 1% cé
LS
Applicant Name RISHABH TRIVEDI @J (XQ
Respected sir/mam, My name is Rishabh Trivedi . | had undergone
through NRL interview process under chemical engineering stream
this year on june 4 th 2018. My NRL registration no is : 201810008 |
want to know following queries: 1) My interview and Gd marks
separately along with aggregate marks showing the weightage of
Text of Application each one. 2) Interview and Gd marks separately along with
aggregate marks of the last candidate in general who got selected. 3)
Is there any waiting list for further recruitment in chemical
engineering . If yes , then what is my current rank in that list sir
Thank you sir/mam PS: | am attaching my application
Reply of Application attached.
Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 21/07/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 23/07/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 17/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)
Print

https:/lrﬁonline.gov.inIRTlMIS/CPIOlprint_history.php?reg=FDleYeBZib82iRXYHlJZ%ZFNNFJKKq8%2BFuYSeP2ryLMU%30

n



mc?w

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50037 \(} of

Applicant Name

Action History (O
f\,

Basant Laal Prajapati 7

Following questions is regarding Recruitment of Graduate engineer
trainee (Advertisement: 1/2018) by NUMLIGARH REFINERY
LIMITED Miniratna PSU category-l. 1. What are the Guidelines that
NRL follows during recruitment, please disclose it if possible on NRL
official website. 2. What was the percentage weightage of
GD/Interview and Written test in whole selection process. 3. What
are the marks obtained by each candidate in an interview. (Please

Text of Application display it on NRL website) 4. What was the basis on which candidate
was shortlisted for interview under general category. (As per
reservation rule, top candidate in merit list should be placed under
general category irrespective of their actual belonging category). 5.
What was the ratio of final selection from interview (As NRL has
selected 4 out of 29 candidate in General and 1 out of 30 candidate
from OBC , 1 out of 30 candidate in SC, and 1 out of 30 candidate in
ST category)

Reply of Application attached.

Date of Action
- SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 22/07/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 23/07/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 17/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)
| Print |
ﬁ
https:llrﬂonline.govianTIMISICPlOIprint_hlstory.php?reg=aSimPCLﬂ.XCpg500ASPCVMIYqGBOoQaa217U02%2FQh49%30 7




.

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50038

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST

RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3  REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

hitps://rtionline.gov.in/RT IMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=

Action History

Sambit mahapatra

Request against adverti

INSTRUMENTATION Registration no-201844717 1) what is the

weightage of writte
NRL 2)please provi
a reply as low score in g
candidates mark. N.B- O

attached

Date of
Action
24/07/2018

24/07/2018

17/08/2018

Action
Taken By

Nodal Officer

Nodal Officer

Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

(ot

n gd and pi for final selection that conducted by
de my written gd and pi marks. N.B.
d pi | want my exact score 3) Disclose every
NGC making it public but NRL not.

Remarks

Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

erWMHQfH76ﬂ-097aNlNDoD:i|‘ijmFfoFuwRH?gSgnE%:iD

Q/
o

sement no 01/2018 Recruitment of GET

- | dont want

o

n




67&1 8 Action History q/q

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50039 @/ \r)/

Applicant Name Udit Ojha W“
Respected Sir/ Madam, | have the following questions and looking for \

clearances/answers/information in context with recruitment process

against Advt No 01/2018 conducted by Numaligarh Refinery Limited

for the post of GET Electrical. Following are my Questions and

Queries 1) No weightage has been indicated in the Advertisement,

so please clarify the weightage of Written Examination, Personal

Interview and Group Discussion marks in the final results for the

selection of GETs. 2) Please display the marks of the Group

Discussion and Personal Interview rounds for the candidates who

have been finally selected for further medical process and joining. 3)

Please communicate to me my (My Registration Number is

201826024) own marks of Group Discussion and Personal Interview

rounds, so that | can get a clear idea of how far | lacked behind the

selected ones. 4) Please give the name of the person concerned

(with designation) with the conduct of the whole recruitment against

Text of Application

this Advt No 01/2018.
Reply of Application attached
Date of Action
K
; SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 24/07/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 25/07/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 17/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)
| Print |

https:l/nionline‘gov.inIRTlMISICPIOlprinl_hlslory.php7mg=UPVvYHACy%ZFtKQTRJ IVPfmcKVNpJ4AenafdlzggWroUo%3D n




812?013 Action History '\q/ (Lp

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50040

s
Applicant Name Rahul kumar Q) \QS

Dear Sir, | want to know following information regarding recruitment
of GET against Advt No 1/2018 What was the weightage of weitten
exam ,group discussion and personal interview in recruitment of
GET. Marks achieved by candidates called for medical examination
in each stage i.e written , group discussion nd personal interview for
GET Mechanical. Marks allocated to me in Group discussion and
personal interview in same exam. My details are as follows Name
Rahul Kumar Registration No 201838000 Date of written exam 8
April 2018 Date of GD & Pl 13 June 2018 Marks secured in written

Text of Application

exam 77/100
Reply of Application attached
Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 25/07/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 26/07/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
- FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 17/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)

| Print

https://rtionline.gov.in/RT |MISICPIOlprint_hlstory.php?reg=a%2F4th%2F1 N7I1bSK%2Feiv7acU90PWBFrMHBEaYillJ3EKY %3D n




8/207’18 Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50042

%
NV 4
Applicant Name Jyotish saikia @l \’U

Sir, | have some questions and doubts about the recruitment against
the advertisement no. 1/2018. | applied for GET(instrumentation) and
was selected for group discussion & personal interview. The
questions are listed below. 1. What are the parameters for the

Text of Application selection of graduate engineer trainees (instrumentation) against
advertisement no. 1/2018. 2. What is the weightage of written
exam,group discussion & personal interview. 3.what are the Group
discussion and Personal interview marks of all the 24 candidates
selected. Thank you sir.

Reply of Application attached
Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Aation Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 26/07/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 27/07/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPI0O(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
- CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 17/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)
| Print
—
hnps:llrtionline.gov.inIRTlMISICPIO/prinl_hislory.php?reg=VkMH9I0%2FkDMBmGOcT054IJGpleYdeZKQBWQudQTwB%SD 1n
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Action History q/@ \/‘

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50043 \ 7
¢
Applicant Name Abhishek Singhal @ (b/\o

Text of Application

Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST

RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

According to recruitment advertisement number 1/2018 for the post
of GET(Electrical) | have following queries 1. What is the percentage
weightage given to the written test , GD and Pl separately. 2. Marks
for which GD/P! is conducted. 3. According to DOPT guidelines, the
above query should have been mentioned in the advertisent itself.
Are there any steps taken by NRL in regard with this lack of
transparency. Give answer in yes/no. 4. If yes, what are the steps
taken by NRL to convey this information to the candidates. 5. Name
and designation of the person responsible for this lack of
transparency. 6. Name and designation of the person responsible for
safe conduct of this recruitment process. 7. Marks given to all 4
candidates in GD/PI who were finally selected for GET(Electtrical) 8.
Marks given to me in GD/PI. My enroliment number is 201810754. 9.
Name and designation of all the 8 persons who have taken my

interview.
attached
Date of Action
Action Taken By Remarfcs
29/07/2018 Nodal Officer
30/07/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPI10O(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
17/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)
| Print i

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.ph p?feg=M93HMoJZbNxZ!EESqMJ5PxY9T%2FLMGXGSQReMlX|Q%3D mn
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Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/201 8/80009

Applicant Name

~ Text of Application
~
Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

ASHUTOSH SHARMA @J \'.0/\

TO CPIO PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS REGULATORY
BOARD INFORMATION UNDER RTI ACT 2005 SIR | NEED
FOLLOWING INFORMATION UNDER RTI ACT 2005 . 1.
PRESENTLY CRUDE OIL IS BEING IMPORTED FROM HOW
MANY COUNTRIES . KINDLY GIVE NAME OF ALL COUNTRIES
AND % OF CRUDE OIL AGAINST TOTAL IMPORTATION OF
CRUDE OIL FROM ABROAD . 2. AFTER GETTING IT RECEIVED
IN INDIA , WHAT IS THE PROCEEDURE OIL COMPANY ADOPTS
FOR MAKING IT USEFUL FOR INDIAN CUSTOMERS . KINDLY
TELL THE TOTAL PROCEEDURE OF RECEIVING CRUDE OIL AT
PORT TO MAKING IT AVAILABLE AT PETROL PUMPS . 3. FROM
THE INITIAL STAGE OF IMPORTING CRUDE OIL TO MAKING IT
AVAILABLE IN PETROL PUMPS, HOW MANY ORGANISATIONS /
COMPANIES / OFFICES / INDIVIDUALS ARE INVOLVED . KINDLY
TELL THE NAME OF ALL DEPARTMENTS/ OFFICES WHO TAKES
PART IN THIS PROCESS. 4. KINDLY TELL % OF MONEY OR
COST OF MONEY EACH DEPARTMENT/ ORGANISATION
CHARGES OR RECEIVES IN COMPLETE PROCESS OF
RECEIVING CRUDE OIL TO MAKING IT AVAILABLE TO PETROL
PUMPS FOR CONSUMERS . 5. WHAT WAS THE AVERAGE COST
OF CRUDE OIL IN INTERNATIONAL MARKET IN YEAR 2013,
2014 , 2015, 2016 AND 2017, RESPECTIVELY WHAT WAS THE
AVERAGE COST OF PETROL AND DIESEL IN INDIA FIR
ABOVEMENTIONED YEARS . WHAT IS THE PRESENT COST OF
CRUDE OIL IN INTERNATIONAL MARKET IN CURRENT YEAR . 6.
WHAT WAS THE COMPLETE PROFIT OF YOUR ORGANISATION
IN FINACIAL YEARS OF 2013, 2014 , 2015 2016 AND 2017 .
KINDLY GIVE ANNUAL PROFIT & LOSS OF YOUR COMPANY OF
ABOVEMENTIONED YEARS . 7. KINDLY GIVE POINTWISE % OF
OIL COMPANIES , TRANSPORTATION , PETROLEUM MINISTRY',
PETROL PUMP OWNERS AGAINST 1 LTR OF PETROL AND 01
LTR DIESEL WHEN IT IS BEING SOLD ON A PETROL PUMP TO
CONSUMERS . 8 . WHAT IS WAY OF GIVING INCENTIVES TO
WORKERS ON DIFFRENT POSTS OF 10C , BPCL , HPL , ONGC ,
OIL INDIA . HOW IS IT CALCULATED . 9. HOW PETROLEUM AND
GAS REGULATORY BOARD ACTS AMONG ALL OIL COMPAINES
_KINDLY TELL . KINDLY REPLY AGAINST ALL POINT , INA
POINTWISE MANNER . YOURS SINCERLY, ASHUTOSH SHARMA
HOUSE NO 62 SECTOR 10 A VRINDAVAN YOJNA TELIBAGH ,
LUCKNOW 226025

attached
Date of Action
Action Taken By Ramexe
09/08/2018 Nodal Officer MOPNG/R/2018/80223/2

13/08/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

17/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

_ Print |

hittps 'Jlrtionline.gov.ianTIMISlCPIOlprint_hlstory.php?reg=mp9m1 lq7ij%2BNUC%28mr3o3rg%2BKU4EF%28r53QZsBuH0qZB%3D n
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WMB Action History \C}\S
ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50023 %U' \ é{)ﬂé

Applicant Name Amlan Protim Hazarika

Examination evaluation of Written Test appeared by Sri Amlan Protim
Hazarika with enroliment id 201839533 for the post GET (
Instrumentation ) in NRL, Numaligarh Specific Details information
Text of Application required: 1.Question Paper of the post GET ( Instrumentation)of the
candidate in the examination on 8/04/2018 2.Answer Sheet filled by
Candidate Sri Amlan Protim Hazarika with enrollement ID 201839533

on 8/04/2018
Reply of Application attached
Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 24/05/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
& REQUEST 28/05/2018 Nodal Officer Eorwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 20/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
- OF (CPIO)
Print

https:Ilrﬁonline.gov.lanTlMlSICPIOlprinl_hislory.php?reg=MbvBAUngBZch]kWOOHJ7|%2le8unGMSpCeaSzk3r4%3D




BameweortS Action History b
ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50022 Q)( \\ﬂq’
°
Applicant Name Umeswar Bora G

Evaluation of examination of enrollement id 201845950 for the post
GET( Instrumentation) of NRL held on 8/04/2018 Specific details
information required: 1.Question paper of the candidate with id

Text of Appiication 201845950 appeared written test for GET ( Instrumentation) on
8/04/2018 2.Answer sheet filled by the candidate with enrollement id
201845950 on 8/04/2018
Reply of Application attached
Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 24/05/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 28/05/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 20/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)
P~
| Print |
_—

https://rtionline.gov.in/RT IMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=R1 IhuaDJk714rg2Mo1 prxTveLEACOtSBQerC%ZFYqHQ%SD




Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/201 8/50021

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST

RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

Umeswar Bora

¥

Examination evaluation of written test appeared by enrollement

id2018459500n 8/04/2018 for the
Numaligarh Specific d
the candidate with id 2

by the candidate with id 201845950 on 8/04/2018

attached.

Date of
Action
25/05/2018

28/05/2018

20/08/2018

Action
Taken By

Nodal Officer

Nodal Officer

Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

| Print |

Remarks

Forwarded to CPI10(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

https://rtionline.gov.in/RT! IMlSICPlOIprinl_history.php?reg=9P/o2B3jneLkdb85p30yeSﬂ(hGKbvkj91gSdeHXHW24zw%3D

\\

aO

post GET(Instrumentation) at NRL
etails information required: 1.Question paper
01845950 on 8/04/2018 2. Answer sheet filled

of

X

0%

“,



Action History %
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50024

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST

RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

v

According to recruitment advertisement no. 1/2018 for recruitment of
graduate engineer trainee for which written test was conducted on
8th April 2018 | have following queries. 1. What is the weightage of
written marks in the complete process. 2. What is the separate
weightage of GD and PI. 3. For many marks will GD and Pl will be
conducted.

ankur

attached
Date of Action
Action Taken By i

27/05/2018 Nodal Officer

28/05/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

20/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

| Print |

hnszlrtionline.gov.inIRTlMlSICPIOIprinl_history.php?reg=lnuYBintv6hONuzmMz9’c2Fl7oSsH2NOXlU8y2%2FrHrRCog%SD

n
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A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE

Ref:

Date:
CiN No.U11202AS51993G0I003893

Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1213 Date : 20" Aug. 2018

TO, -

Shri Prasanta Sarma

Bylane -3, Nayanpur

P.0. Japorigog

Dist. Kamrup (M), Assam

Pin- 781005

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005

-~ Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. nil dated 13-07-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.

Please find below reply to the queries raised by you :

QNo.1 Under which of the following category, General /SC/ST/OBC Mr. Pradip Bharali, S/lo Ambika
Bharali, presently employed under Numaligarh Refinery Project, Golaghat, Assam, Pin -785699,
previously worked under PNE Production department, Assam Oil Division (Indian Oil Corporation),
Digboi Refinery, Address- National Highway 528, Digboi, Tinsukia, Assam, Pin — 786171.

Reply : As per our record, no person by the name Mr. Pradip Bharali, S/o Ambika Bharali is employed at
Numaligarh Refinery Ltd.

Q.No.2 |f the appointment was under SC/ST/OBC quota, then please provide the copy of caste certificate
provided by Mr. Pradip Bharali, S/o Ambika Bharali, presently employed under Numaligarh Refinery
Project, Golaghat, Assam, Pin -785698, previously worked under PNE Production department,
Assam Oil Division (Indian Oil Corporation), Digboi Refinery, Address- National Highway 528,
Digboi, Tinsukia, Assam, Pin - 786171.

Reply: Not applicable in view of 1 above.

Q.No.3 Please provide the information if Mr. Pradip Bharali, S/o Ambika Bharali, presently employed under
Numaligarh Refinery Project, Golaghat, Assam, Pin -785699, previously worked under PNE
Production department, Assam Oil Division (Indian Oil Corporation), Digboi Refinery, Address-
National Highway 528, Digboi, Tinsukia, Assam, Pin - 786171 has ever availed the SC/ST or OBC
quota for getting the promotion in his service till date.

Reply : Not applicable in view of 1 above.

Lgm} Contd...2

URE: TH. AW, Wetee, e menare, s, fm-785600
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

122 )
122AQ.G‘—-'2 QR'\:;:—’” m TaTeTe! - 781005 (3re%), gwTe: 0361-2203140/2203147, BT 0361-2203146, FFTFS: www.nil.co.in
, G.S. , Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Wabsite: www.nﬂ.cc; in

-




Continuation Sheet
Date : 20" August, 2018
Ref : NRUCPIO/RTI/Q-1213

Page 2

Q.No.4 Please provide the copy of caste certificate/ Regional certificate submitted at the tiqe of joining and
promotion in the service of the employee named Mr. Pradip Bharali, S/o Ambika Bharali, presently
employed under Numaligarh Refinery Project, Golaghat, Assam, Pin -785689, previously worked
under PNE Production department, Assam Oil Division (Indian Oil Corporation), Digboi Refinery,
Address- National Highway 528, Digboi, Tinsukia, Assam, Pin — 786171 has ever availed the
SC/ST or OBC quota for getting the promotion in his service till date.

Reply : Not applicable in view of 1 above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

(D,&%):R?—

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL
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CIN No U11202AS1983G0I003893

Date:
Ref: NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1214 Date : 20™ Aug. 2018

To,

Shri Prasanta Sarma
Bylane -3, Nayanpur

P.O. Japorigog

Dist. Kamrup (M), Assam
Pin- 781005

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005
Dear Sir,

- This has reference to your application no. nil dated 13-07-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.
Please find below reply to the queries raised by you :

Q.No.1  Please provide the service history, employee code, present designation of the employee named
Mr. Pradip Bharali, S/o Ambika Bharali, presently employed under Numaligarh Refinery Project,
Golaghat, Assam, Pin -785699, previously worked under PNE Production department, Assam Oil
Division (Indian Oil Corporation), Digboi Refinery, Address- National Highway 52B, Digboi,
Tinsukia, Assam, Pin — 786171.

Reply :  As per our record, no person by the name Mr. Pradip Bharali, S/o Ambika Bharali is employed at
Numaligarh Refinery Ltd.

Q.No.2  Please provide the copy of service book of the employee named Mr. Pradip Bharali, S/o Ambika
Bharali, presently employed under Numaligarh Refinery Project, Golaghat, Assam, Pin -785699,
previously worked under PNE Production department, Assam Oil Division (Indian Oil Corporation),
Digboi Refinery, Address- National Highway 52B, Digboi, Tinsukia, Assam, Pin — 786171.

Reply:  Not applicable in view of 1 above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

(Dr. Saa Salkla)

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

uiwe: U, AN, W, Ryen: memare, smm, f9-785609
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

b2 Registered Office:

122 ¢, o U9 s, frvgmash, TaTe) - 781005 (375), GUATH: 0361-2203140/2203147, Hhaw: 0361-2203146, ATUFE: www.nil.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nri,co.in
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Ref: CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I003893 Date:
Ref: NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1215 Date : 20" Aug. 2018
To,
Shri Prasanta Sarma
Bylane -3, Nayanpur
P.0O. Japorigog
Dist. Kamrup (M), Assam
Pin- 781005

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005

Dear Sir,

- This has reference to your application no. nil dated 13-07-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.

Please find below reply to the queries raised by you :

Q.No.1 Please provide the previous work details of the employee named Mr. Pradip Bharali, S/o Ambika
Bharali, presently employed under Numaligarh Refinery Project, Golaghat, Assam, Pin -785699,
previously worked under PNE Production department, Assam Oil Division (Indian Oil Corporation),
Digboi Refinery, Address- National Highway 52B, Digboi, Tinsukia, Assam, Pin — 786171.

Reply : As per our record, no person by the name Mr. Pradip Bharali, S/o Ambika Bharali is employed at
Numaligarh Refinery Ltd.

Q.No.1 Please provide the copy of educational documents, extra-curricular documents submitted at the
time of joining in the service of the employee named Mr. Pradip Bharali, S/o Ambika Bharali,
presently employed under Numaligarh Refinery Project, Golaghat, Assam, Pin -785699, previously
worked under PNE Production department, Assam Oil Division (Indian Qil Corporation), Digboi
Refinery, Address- National Highway 52B, Digboi, Tinsukia, Assam, Pin — 786171.

- Reply: Not applicable in view of 1 above.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

\
o
(or%gikia)//

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL

qIve: UF. AR, Setae, e e, swE, 9- 785699
’ P.O. : N.B. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

NG
1227, ot v e, frveswsl, et - 781005 (3769), ZRAM: 0361-2203140/2203147, Thaw: 0361-2203146, JTHFE: www.nil.co.in
' 122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in

-



Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50041

Applicant Name
Text of Application

Reply ot Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST

RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

Dr Swati Garg

1. List of executives who have be granted study leaves/ permission
to study LLM program from Foreign Universities in Past 10 years

attached

Date of
Action
26/07/2018

27/07/2018

20/08/2018

Action
Taken By

Nodal Officer

Nodal Officer

Kajal Saikia-
(CPIO)

' Print |

Remarks

Forwarded to CPI1O(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

https:llrtionline.gov.ianTlMIS/CPIOlprint_history.php?reg=Zi%28iwrkCHpk5wal%2F1 qbkHELsfg2CmTb72YCfzrB8qU%3D

n




8/29[013 Action History é

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50044 \ X
s
Applicant Name Jiban Jyoti kalita ®j 0 \
To Public Information officer Numaligarh Refinery Limited Subject: /)/
Query regarding GD AND PI marks advertisement No (1/2018) |
have appeared for interview as GET in mechanical engineering
department as per advertisement 1 /2018, kindly clarify the below
Text of Application mentioned Query. Question 1. marks obtained by final selected
candidates In mechanical engineering department. Question 2 .what
is the weightage of group discussion in recruitment process as it is
not mentioned in the advertisement No 1/2018. Question 3. how
much marks obtained by roll no 201816413 in GD AND PL.
Reply of Application attached.
Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 31/07/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 31/07/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
P CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 20/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)
Print
—
https:/lrﬁonllne.gov.ianTlMIS/CPIOlprin(_his(ory.php?reg=6MpssOQEKJm2p|Keaoo1pZ780VUSY%ZBPijSVIQH%ZFQuc%sD 7




8/20/2018 Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50046 &{)/ h &
- 0
Applicant Name koteswara rao reddi @J 0°

sir i am Koteswara rao reddi attend the interview on dated 06 06
' 2018 in your organisation for the post of GET chemical what is my

Text of Application interview status how many marks | am getting in interview what is the
cut off marks for obc and general in the interview
Reply of Application attached
Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Action Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 10/08/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 13/08/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 20/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)
Print
~
_—~

https#/rtionline.gov.inIRTlMISICPIO/print_history.php?reg=DHi3Ta%2FDOxPeguRlT nDOjOkrc7v3mvrZXXGKeNLXICA%3D n




Action History
/ ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50047 q/\,\\
Applicant Name Nikhil Srivastava / ,\ %
With reference to your advertisement for GET 01 /2018 | Nikhil @f ,\/0 °
Text of Application Srivastava Enroliment no 201822668 wishes to know the following
details 1 My break up of my marks in written and interview 2 The final
cut off for selection. 3 Is there any waiting list .
Reply of Application attached.
Date of Action
SN. Action Taken Rotion Taken By Remarks
1 RTI REQUEST 11/08/2018 Nodal Officer
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST 13/08/2018 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia
FORWARDED TO
CPIO
3 REQUEST DISPOSED 20/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-
OF (CPIO)
i Print
"\
-
https:llrtionline.gov.ianTlMlSICPlOlprint_hislory.php?mg=zU1KWnJT hFxXDgiNmObDEDMNa2LPNUMBGjS4MT9rv4w%3D n




/am?ﬂ'ror Reead fefes NUMALIGARH

WA THR BT TUBH REFINERY
T fTwEma atnse LIMITED
' T FaRTa g% oS A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
Ref: CIN No U11202AS1993G0I1003893 Date:
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1237 Date : 24" August, 2018
To,

Shri Sunil Hazarika

Doigrong Jona Jagoran Unnayan Mancha
Dhalakhat gaon

P.O. Doigrong

Dist. Golaghat (Assam)

Contact No. 9476760937

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.

P Dear Sir,
This has reference to your application no. nil dated 03-08-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005. Please
find below reply to the queries raised by you:
ANt  Tefie ey T=ide a8 (T, 3 WA AE Aafte yaa1T 4f71T 319 Sanction order
copy Fenft SR fFex &¥r s awe a7
QN2 T e e ST serfs s ant e denft tite e oy = a9 #f39)
QN3 TF WEEE 3T SHfed ST FI7 AF-F99 A4 o¥® Plant and Estimate copy with
drawing mapd 0Tte T f3aae Se 33 57 | oy awe 3971
QN4 TF THREE T FES Job Completiond FSTI® BT S 2@ WECTE ¥ I9 S|
QN5 TF TN@EE GIAMied (F3® Material Bill Voucher / Master Roll copy Fena R0 fAe: o3
sPspef e B
QN6 T& =y fasflera =78 Payment receipt voucher copy 3/%aT Cheque Payment ¥ TSNS BT
% Fonfa AT o¥F F9 Ff4F1
QN7 9% ¥%i$® Fund utilization copy 39 Ja SfST@%E Report copy ¥ Bi® W0 ¥ oy
Pyl o S|
-~ QN8 TF TR 1T (FAS AT (FTAS (AT FHE1A] ASTGR [FCTHSNE 7Y 1T -
T (a foer #fAfee Fonfs 8@ &= s Wt Fenfs SReE o3 e 3T sefts
e FfAq|

QNS TF T AMEHT / THIETE 4 / T B¢ / SRIAIE N4 NS0 e &3y 5 Toie f4a|
QN0 TF TNmET T (FFe ATAE.999 APy TI%T T4 (IO [SIAT AT FA AfeTeR
(FEHFIT TS SR Fenfo A0 Y I924] THE TS| TFF 9] ANSE 2

e 92 SYPTE f6aT &® |

\(Codes i

gRe: UH. 3R, Weree, e e, s, fO9-785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

12277, ot UF e, fvasmel, TaiE - 781005 (31%F9), GRHM: 0361-2203140/2203147, Haw: 0361-2203146, JawEE: www.nrl.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nri.co.in




Continuation Sheet )

Date : 24" August, 2018
Ref : NRUCPIORTI/Q-1237

Page 2

Reply Q.N.1to Q.N. 10:

Information's sought regarding Improvement of katcha road from Borchapori to Borgoria Chapori is furnished
as under:
' o The subject job was executed through “Borgoria Chapori Gramya Unnayan Samittee” during the year
2015-16. Name of President and Secretary of the Committee are respectively: Sri Ajit Ghatowar and Sri
Mohan Kurmi
Total approved cost of the project: Rs. 4.72 lakh and NRL had released Rs. 3.00 lakh in three instaiments
based on the utilization certificate.
} e Other details such as Sanction order copy, Project drawing & estimate, utilization details, etc. are -
attached herewith for your needful. (11 Pages)

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

\( (ol
( Dr. Kajal Saikia )

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL
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Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NRLTD/R/2018/50045

Applicant Name
Text of Application

Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST

RECEIVED

2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO
CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

Jignesh Joshi

Dear Sir/ Madam Please furnish the certified copies of attached
information to me at my address or on my e-mail id. Data required for

doctorate study. Regards
attached

Date of Action
Action Taken By
03/08/2018 Nodal Officer
06/08/2018 Nodal Officer
27/08/2018 Kajal Saikia-

(CPIO)

f-

Remarks

Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Kajal Saikia

hittps://rtionline.gov.i/RTIMIS/CPIO/print_history.php?reg=IbspcgvU3UON4xOBQPPTRTBizn7fbBFwiqtF SZL4498%3D

n




e R e NUMALIGARH

VA SX@IN & IUDH REFINERY
Trerere e faftnee LIMITED
' T[T FeAT 9@ AfeEe A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE

Ref: Date:
CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I1003893
Ref : NRL/CPIO/RTI/Q-1192 Date : 03 Sept. 2018

To,

Shri Pradipta Pal

15 Maruti Vihar, Plot No. M 3/47
Raghunathpur, Baranga
Bhubneswar, Odisha

PIN_ 754005

Contact No. 9040157350

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005,

-~
Dear Sir,
This has reference to your application no. MOPNG/R/2018/50232/2 dated 07-05-2018 seeking information under
RTI Act 2005. Please find below reply to the queries raised by you:
Q.N.1 Provide information about the amount of money, finance sanctioned by your ministry, Department
for different schemes, program and projects in Odisha in the year 2016, 2017 and 2018.
Reply: Numaligarh refinery Limited (NRL) at present is not having any business activity in the state of
Odisha. Therefore, no expenditure has been incurred by Numaligarh Refinery Limited (NRL) for
different schemes, program and projects in the state of Odisha during the years 2016, 2017 and
2018.
QN2  Provide information about the amount of money sanctioned by your ministry for various
Government related Advertisement in the year 2016, 2017 and 2018.
Reply: Numaligarh refinery Limited (NRL) incurs advertisement expenditure only for press advertisements
-~ relating to notice inviting tenders, job vacancy announcements etfc.

Advertisement expenditure incurred by the company during the financial year 2015-16, 2016-17
and 2017-18 tabulated below:

Financial Year Amount (Rs. In cr.)

) 2015-16 1.15
2016-17 112

2017-18 1.52

Qo

Cont..2

uie: UH. A, ureige, Rran temare, s, fs-785699
P.O. : N.R. Project, District : Golaghat, Assam, PIN - 785699

Registered Office:

122 ¢, Sl 76 9, frvesm, qamidl - 781005 (3¥0), FRAM: 0361-2203140/2203147, a4 0361-2203146, aw15e: www.nil.co.in
122A, G.S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati - 781005 (Assam), Phone: 0361-2203140/2203147, Fax: 0361-2203146, Website: www.nrl.co.in




Continuation Sheet

Date : 03 Sept., 2018
Ref : NRL/ICPIO/RTI/Q-1192

Page 2
QN3 Provide the Year Book published by your ministry for the year 2017 and 2018.
Reply: The Annual Report of NRL published in the year 2018-17 is abailable in the company's website:
www.nrl.co.in. The Annual Report for the year 2017-2018 shall be available in the website after the
Annual General Meeting on 24-08-2018
QN4  Provide the data about the direct job, employment created or given or generated by your ministry in
the year 2017-2018 till date.
Reply: Direct employment given by company in the year 2017 and 2018 till date.
Sl.No. Category of direct employment Numbers,(Yea; 32& 1)7 and 2018 tll
1 Group- A 25 Nos.
2 Group- B Nil
3 Group- C 01 No.
4 Group-D Nil
QN5  Provide the new scheme, policy inititatives, projects and program started by your ministry since
2017 till date.
Reply: Not Applicable.
QN6  Provide the consolidated data of number bachelors, spinsters and number of Divyangs or disable
and third gender employees working in your ministry till date.
Reply: Data related to status of employee as bachelor of spinster is not maintained in SAP and hence
could not be provided. Other data are
Divyangs 21 Nos
Third Gender Nil
Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

( gr. KajalSaikia)
General Manager (HRD)

And Public Information Officer, NRL




TreitTe Rod fifes NUMALIGARH

WG WINPT IO REFINERY
Terr fawEmar fotnes LIMITED
SR FAeRa O Afews A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE
Ref: CIN No.U11202AS1993G0I003893 ..
Ref : NRUCPIORTI/Q-1252 Date : 13" Sept 2018
To,

Shri T.V. Sundaresen

D 211, Lok Terrace Plot 16

Sector- 17 Vashi

Navi Mumbai

Maharashtra- 400703 A6, il

Sub : Information under RTI Act, 2005.
Dear Sir,

This has reference to your application no. MOPNG/R/2018/50514 dated 01-09-2018 seeking information under RTI Act 2005.
Please find below reply to the queries raised by you:

QN1 Information and documents requested on annual reports on the working and affairs of companies controlled or
otherwise by ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas prepared by ministry of Patroleum and Natural Gas as
required under Sec 619A Companies Act 1956 and equivalent provisions of Companies Act 2013 in respect of
Govt companies where central Govt. is a shareholder and placed before both Houses of Parliaments every year
since inception of ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas or since companies Act 1956 came into effect including
the period when the companies 2013 was in force etc may be forwarded in the manner stated in the attached file
along with copies of the said annual reports as asked for in the said attached file. The Board Report. The
corporate Governance Reports. CAGs reports and schedules thereto, auditors reports and schedules thereto.
Balance Sheets, Profit and Loss Accounts and statements of accounting policies etc forwarded to the members
us 219 companies Act 1956 and equivalent provisions of companies Act 2013 was corporate Govemance and
other Guidelines and placed at the Annual General Meetings of the company for approval and approved at the
concerned AGMs rightfully or otherwise by the Authorised Representative of the President of India who would
have attended the AGM is not the subject matter of the information and documents asked for. What is asked for is
the said annual report prepared by ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas after the AGMs within 3 months of the
said AGMs and placed at Parliament. These will not at all be available with DOREV, CBODT, CCITM, CCITG.
Registrar of companies, Income Tax Department, Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Ministry of Finance etc.

Reply: In accordance with section 2(45) of the Companies Act 2013, Numaligarh Refinery Limited is a Govt. Company by

virtue of being a subsidiary of a Govt. company i.e. Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited . There is no direct

- equity investment of Central Govemment in the share capital of the Company and hence, Annual report of
Numaligarh Refinery Limited is not required to be laid before both the houses of Parfiament.

However, NRL's Annual Report is available under Financials link of NRL website www.nrl.co.in

Thanking you,

- Yours faithfully,
for & on behalf of NRL

Cols
\L Gt s
( Dr. Kajal Saikia )

General Manager (HRD)
And Public Information Officer, NRL
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